

January 04, 2025

To
The Department of Corporate Relations,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P.J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip ID: OSIAJEE

Scrip Code: 540198

Subject: Disclosure under regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of regulation 7(2) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, we are enclosing herewith Form C in the matter of information received by the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a).

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Osiajee Texfab Limited

Uilgha Jaih Vibha Jain Director

Encl.: As above

Osiajee Texfab Limited

CIN: L17299PB1995PLC055743

Registered Office Address: 2nd Floor, Navraav Electro Limited Building, Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road, Hoshiarpur -146001

Contact No. +91-90565-53253 | E-Mail: csosiajee.texfab@gmail.com | Website: www.osiajeehdl.com

To Osiajee Texfab Limited 2nd Floor, Navraav Electro Limited Building, Opp. Punj Honda, Jalandhar Road, Hoshiarpur -146001

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015

Dear Madam,

Pursuant to above captioned subject, I, Reema Saroya, Managing Director of Osiajee Texfab Limited would like to inform you that I sold 53283 Equity Shares of the Company for an aggregate value of Rs. 2649133.79/- during 30.12.2024 to 31.12.2024 through Market Sale, exceeding traded value of ten lakh rupees respectively.

The copy of demat statement in respect of above said share trade is enclosed herewith for your information and record please.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully

eema Saroya

uch persone se ie of Exchange which it sel (on trade with the service or the serv
ie of Exchange which the sal (on execute sal (
ie of Exchange which the sal (on execute sal (
ie of Exchange which the sal (on execute sal (
ie of Exchange which the sal (on execute sal (
aition which the self (on the trade with the self on the self or self
ential er/ arket/
s, e(c.)
4 15
9SE
ch persons and
was executed